m) Bid Securing Declaration Form   - Annexure- ‘L’     
n) Self-Certification Regarding Local Content (LC) For Goods, Services, Or Works   - 

Annexure- ‘M’   
o) Acceptance of Tender Term - Annexure- ‘N’                        
p) Pre-Contract Integrity Pact – ‘O’ 

q) Solvency certificates for Rs. 1,55,00,000.00– (One Crore Fifty Five Lakh only) not older than 
twelve months) issued by Scheduled/Nationalized Bank with which BIDDER holds the 
Bank account. 

r) Copy of GST/ PAN No. allotted by the concerned authorities. If registered with the 
National Small Industries Corporation, the registration number, the purpose of

[...]

Yerpedu Mandal, Tirupati District, Andhra Pradesh, India – 517619 

Email: purchase@iisertirupati.ac.in  Website: http://www.iisertirupati.ac.in/ 
Ph:0877 2500 232/233/235 

y)  Check List  

TENDER FEE & EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT DETAILS  
a) Tender Fee of Rs. 1,180/- (Rs. One thousand One Hundred Eighty only) in the form of 
Demand Draft from Nationalized/scheduled bank in favor of The Director, IISER Tirupati. The 
firm registered with /NSIC/MSME as a manufacturer for the supply of the same category of 
item for which the party is submitting quotation will be exempted from submission of FEE.  

b) EMD of Rs.19,40,000.00/- (Rs. Nineteen Lakh Forty Thousand only) in the form of a Bank 
guarantee (As per format enclosed as ANNEXURE- ‘C’) or Demand Draft of a scheduled bank in 
the name of Director, IISER, Tirupati valid for 180 days from the date of opening of the tender.  

c) EMD and tender fee amount can be deposited in IISER TIRUPATI Bank account through net